RF Micro Devices Inc.    7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421  DS131219
For sales or technical support, contact RFMD at +1.336.678.5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RF MICRO DEVICES® and RFMD® are trademarks of RFMD, LLC. BLUETOOTH is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., U.S.A. and licensed for use by RFMD.  All other trade names,
trademarks, and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2013, RF Micro Devices, Inc.
1 of 7
RFFM5541
4.9GHz to 5.85GHz Switch and LNA
Front End Solution

GND NC
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
RFFM5541SB Standard 5-piece bag
RFFM5541SQ Standard 25-piece bag
RFFM5541SR Standard 100-piece reel
RFFM5541TR Standard 2500-piece reel
RFFM5541PCK-410 Fully assembled evaluation board w/ 5-piece bag
Package: QFN, 12-pin,
2.0mm x 2.0mm x 0.5mm
Features
■ TX Switch High Linearity:
Pin>21dBm with <1% EVM MCS9
■ Single Supply Voltage 2.7V to 4.8V
■ Integrated 5GHz LNA With Bypass
and SPDT
Applications
■ IEEE802.11a WiFi Applications
■ Consumer Electronics
■ Mobile Devices
■ Gaming
■ General Purpose Switch and LNA
Solution for 4.9GHz to 5.85GHz
Frequency Range
RFFM5541
 RF Micro Devices Inc.    7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421  DS131219
For sales or technical support, contact RFMD at +1.336.678.5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
The information in this publication is believed to be accurate. However, no responsibility is assumed by RF Micro Devices, Inc. ("RFMD") for its use, nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of
third parties resulting from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of RFMD. RFMD reserves the right to change component circuitry, recommended
application circuitry and specifications at any time without prior notice. 2 of 7
RFFM5541 PROPOSED
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
DC Supply Voltage 5.5 V
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C